powered by

TOURNAMENT S
MANAGEMENT SG%er TGv‘vE ‘X"ﬁlﬁ_

@ Select a Date:  Round 2 (Sun, September 5)

2021 State Fair Senior and Super Senior Championship

Senior

Jaramillo, John

PA¢ 1 ) : 4 75 65 140
Fair Oaks, Senior, Catta Verdera

&% 1o  Morgan, Mark 4 72 71 143
Shingle Springs, Senior, Serrano Country Club

ﬁﬁ? T2 Ralph, Tony o -1 71 72 143
Sunnyvale, Senior, Birdie League

ﬁ( 4 Miller, Chris o E 76 68 144
Brentwood, Senior, Discovery Bay CC

ﬁ? 5 LeDoux, Bop 4 + 74 71 145
Anderson, Senior, Gold Hills Golf Club

{? T6 Bl_shop, Lgnce _ +2 74 72 146
Wilton, Senior, Ancil Hoffman

ﬁf 16 Barsotti, Todd ‘ +2 72 74 146
Fresno, Senior, Sunnyside CC

ﬁ? T6 Henry, Patrlék 4 +2 69 77 146
Elk Grove, Senior, Valley Hi CC

& 16  Rowley,Rich +2 7175 146
San Jose, Senior, Aimaden

ﬁ? T10 Bailey, ChI’IS' ' +3 72 75 147
El Dorado, Senior, cold springs CC

ke Ti0  Parm.Greg +3 776 147
Carmichael, Senior, Del Paso CC

{\3 T2 Sewell, James . +4 75 73 148
Cameron Park, Senior, CPCC

iﬁ? T2 Kreeger, Cr'alg +4 73 75 148
Sonoma, Senior, Sonoma Golf Club

ﬁ? T2 WI.||IamS, ..JIrT‘I . +4 74 74 148
Orinda, Senior, Orinda CC

iﬁ? 5 Donoghug, Brady +5 79 70 149
Folsom, Senior, empire ranch

1,:? 5 Dachtler, I?enms +5 76 73 149
Folsom, Senior, Winchester GC

ﬁ? 5 Hoffman, Jeff ‘ +5 75 74 149
Scottsdale, Senior, Gainey Ranch GC

iﬁ? 5 O Nelll, Layvrence 4 +5 75 74 149
Salinas, Senior, Corral de Tierra

1,:? 5 Weiss, Jeff +5 75 74 149

Roseville, Senior, Morgan creek

Claivla lahn



72? 20 SRulig, JUII
Morgan Hill, Senior, Alimaden CC
Orovich, Daniel
D¢ T20 ’
Woodland, Senior, Yolo Fliers
Free, Matt
D¢ T22
Pleasant Hill, Senior, Lone Tree GC
Davis, Bobb
kg 722 Y
Buckeye, Senior, Dragonfly Golf Club
Yim, Phili
% 722 > PP
Petaluma, Senior, Foxtail
Bunfill, David
D¢ T25
Plymouth, Senior, castle oaks
Murphy, Kevin
kg T25 phy.
Sacramento, Senior, Del Paso CC
Padilla, Ton
D¢ 725 oy
Sacramento, Winchester GC
Anderson, Scott
D¢ T28
Danville, The Bridges GC
Rotteveel, John
D¢ T28
Dixon, Senior, Arbuckle GC
Donnelly, Steve
Y T30 nne _
Salinas, Senior, Corral de Tierra
ﬁ? T30 Schroeder, Steve
Monterey, Senior, Assoc. Club - Emp. NCGA PH
ﬁ? 32 Ronquillo, Ricardo
Campbell, Senior, San Jose Country Club
ﬁ? 33 Rooney, Jim
lone, Senior, Castle Oaks
{:{ 34 Snow, Tim
Woodland, Senior, davis golf club
ﬁ? 35 Tafoya, Allen
Sacramento, Senior, Ancil
iﬁ? 36 Fenner, Charles
SACRAMENTO, Senior, Metro Golf Addix GC
Corrigan, Jonn
% 137 gan.
rancho murieta, Senior, Rancho Murieta C/C
Goodwin Jr, Otis
D¢ T37
Marina, Senior, Salinas Fairways
ﬁ? T37 Van Deusen, Mark
Victor, Senior, Missoula Country Club
Ellis, Dan
v s s

El Dorado Hills, Senior, serrano

Super Senior

ﬁ 1 Burda, Jeff
Modesto, Super Senior, Creekside
ﬁ 5 Ferrari, Joey
Stockton, Super Senior, Reserve at Spanos Park
ﬁ? 3 Richesin, Charles
Lodl, Super Senior, Woodbridge GCC
ﬁ Ta Knoll, Jim
Sunnyvale, Super Senior, Rooster Run GC
i} T4 Webb, Ken
Turlock, Super Senior, Merced CC
ﬁ? 6 Johnson, Ron
Wainut Creek, Super Senior, Diablo CC
ﬁ 7 Hemrick, David
Aptos, Super Senior, Pajaro Valley Golf Club
Bates, Bill
D¢ T8

Somerset, Super Senior, Apple Mountain Golf Resort

ClarnhAra Dirchk

+6

+6

+7

+7

+7

+8

+8

+8

+9

+9

+10

+10

+11

+13

+15

+18

+23

+29

+29

+29

77

74

77

75

74

77

77

73

78

77

77

75

80

76

80

82

83

88

90

89

NS

68

69

72

70

69

70

72

73

73

76

74

76

77

75

75

79

75

76

77

79

75

81

79

80

84

85

83

84

65

66

67

70

7

7

70

70

150

150

151

151

151

152

152

152

153

153

154

154

155

157

159

162

167

173

173

173

NS

133

135

139

140

140

141

142

143



RS AR AR AR R R A Rt DN I D I ¢ DS S I AR AR AR AR R D I I N NP I U NI I N Qi X

T8

T8

il

12

13

T4

T14

T4

T7

T7

T19

T19

T19

T19

T19

24

T25

T25

T25

T25

T29

T29

T29

T32

T32

T34

T34

T34

37

38

39

40

DITyliviig, nict i

Santa cruz, Super Senior, Delaveaga

Parnow, Mike
Sonoma, Super Senior, Sonoma Golf Club

Ankrim, Mike

Sacramento, Super Senior, Del Paso Country Club

Cook, Bob
Antelope, Super Senior, Peach Tree Country Club

White, Allen
Sacramento, Super Senior, Ancil Hoffman

Johnson, Byron
Fresno, Super Senior, Belmont CC

Jensen, Herb
Carmichael, Super Senior, Del Paso cc

Dusi, Marco
escalon, Super Senior, Creekside Golf

Thomason, Bob
Lodi, Super Senior, Woodbridge cc

Ramsden, Gary
Sacramento, Super Senior, Ancil Hoffman GC

Saiki, Greg

Sanger, Super Senior, Sunnyside Country Club

Davis, Michael
El Dorado Hills, Super Senior, Serrano CC

Duffy, Neil

Santa Cruz, Super Senior, Salinas Fairways

Jew, Jon
Sacramento, Super Senior, Yocha De He GC

Miller, Mark

Brentwood, Super Senior, lone tree golf club

Shellenberg, Vic
Santa Rosa, SUper Senior, Bennett Valley Golf Course

Donnelly, Mike
Brentwood, Discovery Bay CC

McBroom, Tony
Stockton, Super Senior, Stockton Golf and Country Club

Haggerty, Sherman
El Dorado Hills, Super Senior, Serrano Country Club

Durst, Greg
Sacramento, Super Senior, eclubsacramento

Speer, David
Livermore, Super Senior, Amateurgolf.com

Crowther, Doug
Sacramento, Super Senior, Del Paso Country club

Grubman, Stephen

Lincoln, Super Senior, Catta Verdera

Boyce, Eric

Stockton, Super Senior, Reserve at Spanos Park

Dietz, Michael
el dorado hills, Super Senior, Apple Mountian

Lyons, Tom
Brentwood, Super Senior, Discovery Bay CC

Maniery, Gary
Sacramento, Super Senior, Plumas Pines Golf Resort

Calicchia, Vic
Carlsbad, Super Senior, N/A

Kinch, Mike
Ripon, Super Senior, Spring Creek
Ono, Jim

Burlingame, Super Senior, Peninsula Fairways G.C.

Marks, Tom
Roseville, Super Senior, Sacramento Golf Club

Mcconnell, Bob
Sacramento, Super Senior, Ancil Hoffman

Nsoto et o~

+1

+3

+4

+5

+5

+5

+6

+6

+8

+8

+8

+8

+8

+9

+10

+10

+10

+10

+11

+11

+11

+13

+13

+14

+14

+14

+15

+16

+19

+20

70

72

73

74

73

75

75

73

75

73

78

77

77

75

75

77

81

78

77

77

78

77

76

81

78

80

78

81

81

76

81

85

73

7

72

73

75

74

74

76

75

77

74

75

75

77

77

76

73

76

77

77

77

78

79

76

79

78

80

77

78

84

82

79

143

143

145

147

148

149

149

149

150

150

152

152

152

152

152

153

154

154

154

154

155

155

155

157

157

158

158

158

159

160

163

164



X X X

T4

41

43

NS

vaienuni, serry
sacramento, Super Senior, sacramento golf club

Schoenherr, Bob
Lincoln, Super Senior, Lincoln Hills

Eoff, William
Sacramento, Super Senior, Ancil Hoffman

Ybarra, Felix
Calexico, Super Senior, Del Rio CC

+23

+23

+27

82

81

87

NS

85

86

84

167

167

7

NS



