



powered by  
**GOLF GENIUS**  
SOFTWARE



1 Select a Date: Round 2 (Sun, September 5)

2021 State Fair Senior and Super Senior Championship

Senior

i	Pos.	Player	Total To Par Gross	R1	R2	Total Gross
☆	1	Jaramillo, John <i>Fair Oaks, Senior, Catta Verdera</i>	-4	75	65	140
☆	T2	Morgan, Mark <i>Shingle Springs, Senior, Serrano Country Club</i>	-1	72	71	143
☆	T2	Ralph, Tony <i>Sunnyvale, Senior, Birdie League</i>	-1	71	72	143
☆	4	Miller, Chris <i>Brentwood, Senior, Discovery Bay CC</i>	E	76	68	144
☆	5	LeDoux, Bob <i>Anderson, Senior, Gold Hills Golf Club</i>	+1	74	71	145
☆	T6	Bishop, Lance <i>Wilton, Senior, Ancil Hoffman</i>	+2	74	72	146
☆	T6	Barsotti, Todd <i>Fresno, Senior, Sunnyside CC</i>	+2	72	74	146
☆	T6	Henry, Patrick <i>Elk Grove, Senior, Valley Hi CC</i>	+2	69	77	146
☆	T6	Rowley, Rich <i>San Jose, Senior, Almaden</i>	+2	71	75	146
☆	T10	Bailey, Chris <i>El Dorado, Senior, cold springs CC</i>	+3	72	75	147
☆	T10	Parry, Greg <i>Carmichael, Senior, Del Paso CC</i>	+3	71	76	147
☆	T12	Sewell, James <i>Cameron Park, Senior, CPCC</i>	+4	75	73	148
☆	T12	Kreeger, Craig <i>Sonoma, Senior, Sonoma Golf Club</i>	+4	73	75	148
☆	T12	Williams, Jim <i>Orinda, Senior, Orinda CC</i>	+4	74	74	148
☆	T15	Donoghue, Brady <i>Folsom, Senior, empire ranch</i>	+5	79	70	149
☆	T15	Dachtler, Dennis <i>Folsom, Senior, Winchester GC</i>	+5	76	73	149
☆	T15	Hoffman, Jeff <i>Scottsdale, Senior, Gainey Ranch GC</i>	+5	75	74	149
☆	T15	O'Neill, Lawrence <i>Salinas, Senior, Corral de Tierra</i>	+5	75	74	149
☆	T15	Weiss, Jeff <i>Roseville, Senior, Morgan creek</i>	+5	75	74	149
.	.	Slurda, John				

HELP

☆	T20	Skurka, John Morgan Hill, Senior, Almaden CC	+6	77	73	150
☆	T20	Orovich, Daniel Woodland, Senior, Yolo Fliers	+6	74	76	150
☆	T22	Free, Matt Pleasant Hill, Senior, Lone Tree GC	+7	77	74	151
☆	T22	Davis, Bobby Buckeye, Senior, Dragonfly Golf Club	+7	75	76	151
☆	T22	Yim, Philip Petaluma, Senior, Foxtail	+7	74	77	151
☆	T25	Bunfill, David Plymouth, Senior, castle oaks	+8	77	75	152
☆	T25	Murphy, Kevin Sacramento, Senior, Del Paso CC	+8	77	75	152
☆	T25	Padilla, Tony Sacramento, Winchester GC	+8	73	79	152
☆	T28	Anderson, Scott Danville, The Bridges GC	+9	78	75	153
☆	T28	Rotteveel, John Dixon, Senior, Arbuckle GC	+9	77	76	153
☆	T30	Donnelly, Steve Salinas, Senior, Corral de Tierra	+10	77	77	154
☆	T30	Schroeder, Steve Monterey, Senior, Assoc. Club - Emp. NCGA PH	+10	75	79	154
☆	32	Ronquillo, Ricardo Campbell, Senior, San Jose Country Club	+11	80	75	155
☆	33	Rooney, Jim lone, Senior, Castle Oaks	+13	76	81	157
☆	34	Snow, Tim Woodland, Senior, davis golf club	+15	80	79	159
☆	35	Tafoya, Allen Sacramento, Senior, Ancil	+18	82	80	162
☆	36	Fenner, Charles SACRAMENTO, Senior, Metro Golf Addix GC	+23	83	84	167
☆	T37	Corrigan, Jonn rancho murieta, Senior, Rancho Murieta C/C	+29	88	85	173
☆	T37	Goodwin Jr, Otis Marina, Senior, Salinas Fairways	+29	90	83	173
☆	T37	Van Deusen, Mark Victor, Senior, Missoula Country Club	+29	89	84	173
☆	NS	Ellis, Dan El Dorado Hills, Senior, serrano	-	NS		NS

Super Senior

i	Pos.	Player	Total To Par Gross	R1	R2	Total Gross
☆	1	Burda, Jeff Modesto, Super Senior, Creekside	-11	68	65	133
☆	2	Ferrari, Joey Stockton, Super Senior, Reserve at Spanos Park	-9	69	66	135
☆	3	Richesin, Charles Lodi, Super Senior, Woodbridge GCC	-5	72	67	139
☆	T4	Knoll, Jim Sunnyvale, Super Senior, Rooster Run GC	-4	70	70	140
☆	T4	Webb, Ken Turlock, Super Senior, Merced CC	-4	69	71	140
☆	6	Johnson, Ron Walnut Creek, Super Senior, Diablo CC	-3	70	71	141
☆	7	Hemrick, David Aptos, Super Senior, Pajaro Valley Golf Club	-2	72	70	142
☆	T8	Bates, Bill Somerset, Super Senior, Apple Mountain Golf Resort	-1	73	70	143
.		Glochorn, Rich				

HELP  
?

★	T8	Gleghorn, Rich Santa cruz, Super Senior, Delaveaga	-1	70	73	143
★	T8	Parnow, Mike Sonoma, Super Senior, Sonoma Golf Club	-1	72	71	143
★	11	Ankrim, Mike Sacramento, Super Senior, Del Paso Country Club	+1	73	72	145
★	12	Cook, Bob Antelope, Super Senior, Peach Tree Country Club	+3	74	73	147
★	13	White, Allen Sacramento, Super Senior, Ancil Hoffman	+4	73	75	148
★	T14	Johnson, Byron Fresno, Super Senior, Belmont CC	+5	75	74	149
★	T14	Jensen, Herb Carmichael, Super Senior, Del Paso cc	+5	75	74	149
★	T14	Dusi, Marco escalon, Super Senior, Creekside Golf	+5	73	76	149
★	T17	Thomason, Bob Lodi, Super Senior, Woodbridge cc	+6	75	75	150
★	T17	Ramsden, Gary Sacramento, Super Senior, Ancil Hoffman GC	+6	73	77	150
★	T19	Saiiki, Greg Sanger, Super Senior, Sunnyside Country Club	+8	78	74	152
★	T19	Davis, Michael El Dorado Hills, Super Senior, Serrano CC	+8	77	75	152
★	T19	Duffy, Neil Santa Cruz, Super Senior, Salinas Fairways	+8	77	75	152
★	T19	Jew, Jon Sacramento, Super Senior, Yocha De He GC	+8	75	77	152
★	T19	Miller, Mark Brentwood, Super Senior, lone tree golf club	+8	75	77	152
★	24	Shellenberg, Vic Santa Rosa, SUper Senior, Bennett Valley Golf Course	+9	77	76	153
★	T25	Donnelly, Mike Brentwood, Discovery Bay CC	+10	81	73	154
★	T25	McBroom, Tony Stockton, Super Senior, Stockton Golf and Country Club	+10	78	76	154
★	T25	Haggerty, Sherman El Dorado Hills, Super Senior, Serrano Country Club	+10	77	77	154
★	T25	Durst, Greg Sacramento, Super Senior, eclubsacramento	+10	77	77	154
★	T29	Speer, David Livermore, Super Senior, Amateurgolf.com	+11	78	77	155
★	T29	Crowther, Doug Sacramento, Super Senior, Del Paso Country club	+11	77	78	155
★	T29	Grubman, Stephen Lincoln, Super Senior, Catta Verdera	+11	76	79	155
★	T32	Boyce, Eric Stockton, Super Senior, Reserve at Spanos Park	+13	81	76	157
★	T32	Dietz, Michael el dorado hills, Super Senior, Apple Mountian	+13	78	79	157
★	T34	Lyons, Tom Brentwood, Super Senior, Discovery Bay CC	+14	80	78	158
★	T34	Maniery, Gary Sacramento, Super Senior, Plumas Pines Golf Resort	+14	78	80	158
★	T34	Calicchia, Vic Carlsbad, Super Senior, N/A	+14	81	77	158
★	37	Kinch, Mike Ripon, Super Senior, Spring Creek	+15	81	78	159
★	38	Ono, Jim Burlingame, Super Senior, Peninsula Fairways G.C.	+16	76	84	160
★	39	Marks, Tom Roseville, Super Senior, Sacramento Golf Club	+19	81	82	163
★	40	Mcconnell, Bob Sacramento, Super Senior, Ancil Hoffman	+20	85	79	164

HELP  
?

☆	T41	vaientini, Gerry sacramento, Super Senior, sacramento golf club	+23	82	85	167
☆	T41	Schoenherr, Bob Lincoln, Super Senior, Lincoln Hills	+23	81	86	167
☆	43	Eoff, William Sacramento, Super Senior, Ancil Hoffman	+27	87	84	171
☆	NS	Ybarra, Felix Calexico, Super Senior, Del Rio CC	-	NS		NS